
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

        LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Joint SRNWP-EPS and Post-processing workshop 2020 

Workshop on “Practical Operational implementation of Statistical 
Post-Processing for ensemble forecasts” 

27-29 October 2020,  BlueJeans  video-conference meeting 

 

 

EPS/PP Name / Surname Institution  / Country EPS/PP e-mail NOTES 

PP Dr. Sándor Baran University of Debrecen / 
Hungary 

baran.sandor@inf.unideb.hu  INVITED SPEAKER 

29th morning 

PP Dr. Michael Scheuerer NOAA – Physical Sciences 
Laboratory / USA 

michael.scheuerer@noaa.gov  INVITED SPEAKER 

29th afternoon 

PP Dr. Thomas M. Hamill NOAA Physical Sciences 
Lab / USA 

tom.hamill@noaa.gov  INVITED SPEAKER 

29th afternoon 

PP Dr. Zied Ben 
Bouallegue 

ECMWF  /  UK Zied.BenBouallegue@ecmwf.int  INVITED SPEAKER 

28th morning 

EPS Dr. Ryan Sobash NCAR/UCAR Mesoscale 
& Microscale Meteorology 
Lab  /  USA 

sobash@ucar.edu  INVITED SPEAKER 

28th afternoon 

EPS Dr. Beth Ebert Bureau of Meteorology / 
Australia 

beth.ebert@bom.gov.au  INVITED SPEAKER 

28th morning 

EPS Dr. Patrick Skinner NOAA/NSSL Affiliate / 
USA 

patrick.skinner@noaa.gov INVITED SPEAKER 

27th afternoon 

EPS/PP Dick Blaauboer EUMETNET 
Forecasting Capability 
Area 

dick.blaauboer@knmi.nl  Interested on 
application Tasks 

EPS/PP Szintai Bálazs EUMETNET 
C-SRNWP Manager 

szintai.b@met.hu  Attending 

PP Stéphane Vannitsem EUMETNET 
Post-processing  /  RMI 
/  Belgium 

svn@meteo.be  PP Management 

EPS Alfons 
Callado-Pallarès 

SRNWP-EPS /  AEMET 
/  Spain 

acalladop@aemet.es  EPS Management 

EPS Francesca Marcucci SRNWP-EPS / 
ItAF-REMET  /  Italy 

francesca.marcucci@aeronaut
ica.difesa.it  

EPS Management 
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EPS Chiara Marsigli SRNWP-EPS / DWD / 
Germany 

Chiara.Marsigli@dwd.de  EPS Scientific 
Coordinator 

EPS Raffaele Golino SRNWP-EPS / 
ItAF-REMET  /  Italy 

raffaele.golino11@gmail.com  EPS contract 
Post-processing 
products 

EPS Maria Cortès Simó SRNWP-EPS /  AEMET 
/  Spain 

srnwpeps_calibration@aemet.
es  

EPS contract 
Calibration on 
extremes 

PP Bernhard Reichert DWD  /  Germany Bernhard.Reichert@dwd.de  Attending 

PP Sebastian Lerch Karlsruhe Institute of 
Technology   /  Germany 

sebastian.lerch@kit.edu  Attending only PP 
benchmark datasets 

EPS Christoph Gebhardt DWD  /  Germany Christoph.Gebhardt@dwd.de  Attending 

EPS/PP Lionel Moret MeteoSwiss  / 
Switzerland 

Lionel.Moret@meteoswiss.ch  Double 
presentation  

EPS Katalin 
Javorne-Radnoczi 

OMSZ Hungarian Met 
Service  /  Hungary 

radnoczi.k@met.hu  Attending 

EPS João Rio IPMA  /  Portugal joao.rio@ipma.pt  Poster presentation 

EPS/PP David Jobst Universität Hildesheim  / 
Germany 

jobst@imai.uni-hildesheim.de  Attending PP 
sessions 

EPS/PP David Quintero Plaza AEMET  /  Spain dquinterop@aemet.es  Poster presentation 

PP Maurice Schmeits KNMI/The Netherlands maurice.schmeits@knmi.nl  

PP Annette Möller Germany annette.moeller@tu-claustha
l.de 

Attending 

PP Andreas Carlsson SMHI/Sweden andreas.carlsson@smhi.se Attending 

PP  Nigel Roberts MetOffice/UK nigel.roberts@metoffice.gov.uk Presenting 

PP Gavin Evans MetOffice/UK gavin.evans@metoffice.gov.uk  Presentation shared 
with Fiona 

PP Fiona Rust MetOffice/UK fiona.rust@metoffice.gov.uk  Presentation shared 
with Gavin 

PP Stephen Mosely MetOffice/UK stephen.moseley@metoffice.g

ov.uk  
Attending 

PP Caroline Sandford MetOffice/UK caroline.sandford@metoffic
e.gov.uk  

Attending 

PP Ben Ayliffe MetOffice/UK benjamin.ayliffe@metoffice.
gov.uk  

Attending 
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PP Katherine Hurst MetOffice/UK katherine.hurst@metoffice.
gov.uk  

Attending 

PP Susanne Theis DWD/Germany Susanne.Theis@dwd.de Attending 

PP Andreas Lambert DWD/Germany Andreas.Lambert@dwd.de Attending 

PP Mark Liniger MeteoSwiss/Switzerland Mark.Liniger@meteoswiss.c
h 

Attending 

PP Jonathan Demaeyer RMI/Belgium Jonathan.Demaeyer@meteo.be Presentations 

PP Jose Luis Casado AEMET/Spain jcasador@aemet.es Attending 

PP F. Javier Rodrigez AEMET/Spain proyecto_sispair2@aemet.es Attending 

PP Joris Van den Bergh RMI/Belgium jorisvdb@meteo.be Attending 

PP/EPS Marco Laine FMI/Findland Marko.Laine@fmi.fi  Attending 

EPS Gabriella Szepszo OMSZ Hungarian Met 
Service  /  Hungary 

szepszo.g@met.hu  Attending some 
sessions 

EPS Alan Hally Met Éireann  /  Ireland alan.hally@met.ie  Attending 

EPS James Fannon Met Éireann  /  Ireland james.Fannon@met.ie  Attending, 
interested on EPS 
database 

PP Dirk Heizenreder DWD/Germany Dirk.Heizenreder@dwd.de  Attending 

PP Felix Fundel DWD/Germany Felix.Fundel@dwd.de  Attending 

EPS Inger-Lise Frogner MET Norway  /  Norway ingerlf@met.no  Attending 

PP Benedikt Schulz KIT/Germany benedikt.schulz2@kit.edu  Poster 
presentation 

EPS Henrik Feddersen DMI / Denmark hf@dmi.dk  Attending 

PP/EPS Daniel Laila FMI/Finland Laila.Daniel@fmi.fi Attending 

PP Cristina Primo DWD/Germany Cristina.Primo-Ramos@dwd
.de 

Attending 

EPS François Bouttier Météo-France / France francois.bouttier@meteo.fr Poster 

presentation 

EPS Axelle Fleury Météo-France / France axelle.fleury@meteo.fr Poster 
presentation 

PP/EPS Péter Salavec OMSZ Unit of Aviation 
Meteorology / Hungary 

salavec.p@met.hu Attending 

PP Markus Dabernig ZAMG / Austria Markus.Dabernig@zamg.ac.at Presentation 
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PP/EPS Olle Räty FMI / Finland olle.raty@fmi.fi Attending 

EPS Geert Smet RMI / Belgium geert.smet@meteo.be Presentation 

EPS Aurore Porson MetOffice / UK aurore.porson@metoffice.gov.u
k 

Presentation 

EPS David Flack MetOffice / UK david.flack1@metoffice.gov.uk Attending 

EPS Anne Mccabe MetOffice / UK anne.mccabe@metoffice.gov.u
k 

Presentation 

PP John Bjørnar Bremnes MET Norway  /  Norway johnbb@met.no Presentation 

EPS/PP Fco. Javier 
Rodríguez 
Marcos 

AEMET  /  Spain frodriguezm@aemet.es Attending 

EPS/PP Ylinen Kaisa FMI/ Finland kaisa.ylinen@fmi.fi Attending 

EPS/PP Pedro Silva IPMA/Portugal pedro.silva@ipma.pt Attending 

EPS/PP Joao Rio IPMA/Portugal joao.rio@ipma.pt Poster presentation 

EPS/PP Javier Calvo AEMET/Spain fcalvos@aemet.es Attending 

PP Andrea Montani ECMWF Andrea.Montani@ecmwf.int Presentation 

PP/EPS Manuel Lopes IPMA/Portugal manuel.lopes@ipma.pt Attending 

EPS Elena Astakhova Hydrometcenter of 
Russia 

elena_ast_hmc@mail.ru 
 

Attending 

PP Tobias Heppelmann DWD/Germany Tobias.Heppelmann@dwd.de Attending 

PP Timothy 
Hewson 

ECMWF Timothy.Hewson@ecm
wf.int 

Attending 
(intermittent) 

PP Joris Van den Bergh RMI/Belgium jorisvdb@meteo.be 
 

Attending 

EPS Pavel Khain IMS/Israel khainp@ims.gov.il Attending 

PP/EPS Nicolás Bermejo AEMET/Spain nbermejot@aemet.es Attending 

PP/EPS Alfonso Hernanz 
Lázaro 

AEMET/Spain ahernanzl@aemet.es 
 

Attending 

PP/EPS José Voces Aboy AEMET/Spain jvocesa@aemet.es  Attending 

PP/EPS Alejandro Roa Alonso AEMET/Spain aroaa@aemet.es  Attending 

PP/EPS Alberto Fernández 
Matía 

AEMET/Spain afernandezm@aemet.es  Attending 

PP/EPS Juan Simarro Grande AEMET/Spain jsimarrog@aemet.es  Attending 

EPS Alon Shtivelman IMS/Israel irln76@yahoo.com Attending 
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EPS Ulf Andrae SMHI / Sweden Ulf.Andrae@smhi.se  Attending 

EPS/PP Gema Morales Martín AEMET  / Spain gmoralesm@aemet.es  Attending 

PP/EPS Gregor Pante DWD/Germany Gregor.Pante@dwd.de 
 

Attending 

PP/EPS Ana Sánchez AEMET/Spain asanchezp@aemet.es Attending 

EPS Ernest Werner AEMET/Spain ewernerh@aemet.es Attending 

EPS/PP Eroteira Sánchez AEMET/Spain esanchezg@aemet.es Attending 

PP Iris Odak Plenkovic DHMZ/Croatia iris.odak.plenkovic@cirus.dhz.hr Attending 

EPS Víctor Homar Santaner UIB (Balearic Islands 
University) / Spain 

victor.homar@uib.cat Attending 

EPS Alejandro Hermoso 

Vergel 

UIB (Balearic Islands 
University) / Spain 

alejandro.hermoso@uib.es Presentation ¿? 

EPS Diego Saúl Carrió UIB (Balearic Islands 
University) / Spain 

diego.carriocarrio@unimelb
.edu.au 

Attending 

PP Toni Jurlina ECMWF Toni.Jurlina@ecmwf.int Attending 

EPS / PP Steve Willington MetOffice steve.willington@metoffice.
gov.uk 

Attending 

PP Reinhold Hess DWD/Germany Reinhold.Hess@dwd.de 

 

Attending some 
sessions 

PP Endi Keresturi DHMZ/Croatia endi.keresturi@gmail.com Attending  

PP Eva Maria Walz KIT/Germany eva-maria.walz@kit.edu Attending some 
sessions 

PP Janko Merse AGENCIJA REPUBLIKE 
SLOVENIJE ZA OKOLJE 

/ Slovenia 

janko.merse@gov.si Attending 
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